Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

tion provided applies equally to STP cables.
19-8474; Rev 0; 3/16
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered trademarks and registered service marks of Microsoft Corporation.
Figure 1. Deserializer Test Setup Block Diagram
Items Included in the EV Kit Package
MAX9278A/MAX9282A EV Kit Files
DESCRIPTION QTY
MAX9278A coax EV kit or MAX9282A
coax EV kit board
1
USB cable 1
FILE DESCRIPTION
MAXSerDesEV-D_Vxxxx_
Install.EXE
Installs the EV kit files in
your computer
MAXSerDesEV-D.EXE
Graphical user interface
(GUI) application
CDM20600.EXE
Installs the USB device
driver
USB_Driver_Help_200.PDF
USB driver installation
help file
MAX9278A/MAX9282A EVALUATION BOARD TEST SETUP
POWER
SUPPLY
COMPUTER
DESERIALIZER
(USB POWERED) OUT+
USB
USB
SERIALIZER
+5V
IN+
PCLK
2m COAX CABLE
FUNCTION
GENERATOR
USB
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX9278A/MAX9282AMAX9278A/MAX9282A
Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX9278A/MAX9282A coax EV kit
 ● MAX9275/MAX9279 coax EV kit
 ● 2m Rosenberger FAKRA cable assembly (included
with the deserializer EV kit)
 ● Function generator
 ● User-supplied Windows XP, Windows Vista, or
Windows 7 PC with a spare USB port (direct 500mA
connection required; do not use a bus-powered hub)
 ● 5V DC, 500mA power supply
Note: In the following sections, software-related items are
identified by bolding. Text in bold refers to items directly
from the EV kit software. Text in bold and underlined
refers to items from the Windows operating system.
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) Download and install the latest version of the EV kit
software from www.maximintegrated.com:
 ● Search for MAX9278. Then select MAX9278
| Design Resources | Software | GMSL
SerDes Evaluation Kit Software-Dallas uC |
MAXSerDesEV-D_Vxxxx_Install.zip.
 ● Connect the USB cable from the PC to the